HS1000UTV-3

m
A

. BUlF4E(H Front Axle Reducer Assy

. BIERAS Front Swing Arm Assy

. BUst/3¥4lFront Wheel, Axle

. [5#4H{4 Rear Axle Reducer Assy

. BEBYHS Rear Swing Arm Assy

. [git/¥Rear Wheel, Axle

. &3R4 Front Discbrake Plate

IBHHIZ(ENAE Shift Operating System

. BEtEH M Steering Wheel Parts

10. 7Ki2e2ah{ Radiator Parts

11. e s ah{t Muffler Parts

12. ZEEESERE Air Filter Parts

13. B2&{\uH Position, Electrical Parts

14. EFI;Hi%§ Fuel Tank

15. {&E514H Transimission Axle

16. BEERLHIEMY Clutch Pipes

17. MREESHR Throttle, Brake Pedal

18. ZEtN&E&ESZ2R Enging Bracket

19. BUHEEERT Front Seat

20. [5HEEEYS Rear Seat

21. BB = (AFR) Front Cover
BIEEE(4(BER) Front Cover

22. (I3PtR Side Cover

23. §ERIEBAI Footrest

24. £2%8 Cargo Bed

25. tiiFF3P4L Shed Support

26. {REEFL Welding Assembly Bumper

27. BUSTKTERMY(AFR) Front Headlight
BUSTXTER{E(BFR) Front Headlight
BUBBKTER{%(ASR) Front Headlight
BUBRXT R4 (BFX) Front Headlight

28. [RREXTERMH Rear Light

29. TRt Shed

B RIS

E5#$8 Rearview Mirror

S ES 2 S

Eiath

0O NOYYUT AN WDND =

o



NN
—

|

.
=
|
€ (ERAC o

B4 Front Axle Reducer Assy

FS wmS

1 P116000271000000
2 PJO0000255000100
3 P107000271250000
4 PJ00000254000700
5 P116000270380000
6 BGB896-5

7 P116000271070000

8 BGB70.1-M8x20

R ETR
AFER
TFHEM
+FHCEE O
TXH
TXEEH
FOEES
PHBRREAS

W7 ABEESLRET
M8x20

e

Part Name And Standard



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

P116000271130000

P116000271260000

P116000271270000

BGB276-61906

BGB16674-
M12x1.25x%30

P115000272140000
BGB93-12
P116000271420000
BGB5801-NA4910

P116000271050000

BGB16674-M8x30

P116000271330000
BGB96.1-6
BGB818-M6x10
P107000363000000

BGB3452.1-
P18xp2.65

P116000271450000

BGB3452.1-
©18x(p2.65

P116000271020000

P116000911310000

BGB97-10
BGB93-10
P311001271510000

BGB3452.1-
@18xp2.65

P116000271450000

iR
RIFER

HEORZLE
P77 x@2

AR 61906

NAEIE=ERE
M12x1.25x30

EaaFE

SEEN12

DEERINRE

7R HHANA4910
D oJRE A

A A
M18x30

#3%

FH6
IR SBETM6 X 10
TR

ORI 1
P18x2.65

[Ele

ORI Z I
©18xp2.65

BFHEIR

BT LA S
@30x@p45x8

10
3510
ARl

oG RZEIE
@18xp2.65

B IGHIE R

10

Flat Washer 10

Spring Washer 12



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

BGB297-32008

PJ00000273000600

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x25

P116000271210000

P116000271460000

P116000271030000

BGB16674-M8x25

PJ00000254000200

P116000271470000

BGB894.1-d0=32

P311001271480000

BGB276-6306

BRI EIHER TR
32008

EEEER H40%x 57 x0.1

NEIE=ERE
M10x1.25x25

DH/EE
PDEERREIEE
HUAFEES

INEE= IR
M18x25

BXC

B0 ELE
@155%@3

AR d0=32
IBERE

AR 6306

N

Hexagon Flange Bolt
M10x1.25x25

Bolt Pressing Sleeve



1INI- -

Hwﬁ 4

BIFEESES Front Swing Arm Assy

FS RS X ETR # Part Name And Standard
1 BGB894-d0=30 SRS d0=30 4 Elastic circlip,shaft d0=30

2 P3110015240A0000  HiLiEZSEES 1 ‘;r:’n:t right upper rocker

3 P3110015230A0000 B LIELRIRRAES 1 front left upper rocker arm
4 P311001525000000 BUFEA_EBRSLERE 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

p311001526000000
P3110015245A0000
P3110015235A0000
P311001515650000

P311001825640000

PJO00005250A0200

PJOO0005250A0300

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x75

P115000521080000

PJ0O0000929007300

PJ00000925000200

BGB61847-M10x1.25

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x45

BGB9459-M14x1.25-C

BGB91-2.5x30
BGB16674-M6x16
BGB93-12
BGB97.1-12-BA

BGB16674-
M10x1.25%x45

PJO0000521000500

P311001523000000
P311001523500000

P311001524000000

AU F TERSLER
B MESRIRRAS
B MERIZRAS
FEZRPTRII

PRI

FRABRKHESMEC

FRABLHESMED

AV IEIL S
M10x1.25x75

FERS

BT
¢10.3xp23x50

LRI E Q23 x 028

EEHRMENBIE=HME
12M10x1.25

INEE=EIRE
M10x1.25x45

NARTTHESIRE
M14x1.25-F4

FFO$H2.5%30
NERIE=HIZEM6x16
SEERT2

P12

INAEIE=EIRE
M10x1.25x60

Bl =RERQ

B EFREREMY
AU PEEREMY
AIa CESRERY

16

14

front right lower rocker arm
front left lower rocker arm
rocker arm backplate Il
rocker arm backplate |

ball pin C, steering knuckle
arm

ball pin D, steering knuckle
arm

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Swing Arm Nozzle

columniform bush
@10.3x@23x50

Turnup Liner,Rocker
Arm@23 xp28

Hexagon Locked nut

Hexagon Flange Bolt

hexagon thin slotted nut

Cotter pin
Hexagon Flange Bolt
spring washer @12

flat washer @12
Hexagon Flange Bolt

front shock absorber
component QF



28 P311001524500000

12

56"0(},

BIAa TEERERMY

1 10

Bkt /¥ 4HFront Wheel, Axle

FS wS

1 PJ0O0000261001700

2 PJO0000411211500

3 PJO0000411221000

4 P311001461100000

5 BGB91-3.2x50

6 PJO0000410040400

7 PJO0000903450100
8 P1150004113A0000
9 BGB9459-M24x1.5
10 PJ0O0000265000200

11 PJ00000260020500

R ETR

RUZE=FHER AT

R3EK-AT27x9-14

Ik

fai|

B EREIREEA S
FA83.2%50
BEARIm=E
ERIHEIREM12x1.25
S EE
NFERFHEIREM24x 1.5
BRIEIPEIRHEC
BRIEEIPEF

Part Name And Standard

front left hafl shaft
component T

Carlisle tire-AT27x9-14
front wheel hub assy

connecting base assy,front
hub

Cotter pin

Decorative Cover E,Wheel
Hub

Taper Nut M12x1.25

valve element



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PJO0000265000300

P311001527200000

P311001527100000

P311001911230000

P311001521060000

BGB893.1-d0=60

P115000911190000

KIEIFERAED

RIAFREM

RIS FEB

AU A
P38x@60x7

FIES2EE S
DAC30x60x37

FLAsEMHEEd0=60

HUF RS MUHEE
P38x@55x7

front right steering knuckle
arm

front left steering knuckle
arm



5177484 Rear Axle Reducer Assy

FsS

—_—

wmS
P311001272000000
P311001379350000
PJO0000251030400

PJO0000251030000

P116000272560000

A&

[EHERE
FERRES
EiESEE
EnNAhEEA

FFABELEE
©2.5x(192

#= Part Name And Standard

1

1

1

1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PJ00000251020700

P311001253100000

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x185

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x175

PJO0000906050500

P311001272100000

PJ0O0000929003400

PJO0000929003300

BGB97.1-10

BGB93-10

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x25

BGB6184-M10x1.25

BGB894.2d0=22

PJO0000251070000

PJO0000251070000

PJO0000907300600

P311001272020000

P116000272540000

P116000911290000

P116000272170000

P116000272290000

P116000272660000

BGB297-1994-32008

PJO0000273001900

P116000272430000

EEpr IR EH
[EfEEHEAS

NRE=THRE
M10x1.25%185

NEIE=EERE
M10x1.25x175

FEp10.5xp35%3
A EEEAS
EtFEP10.5xp20%26

EHEE
@10.5xp20x18.5

10
310

NEE= R
M10x1.25%25

ENEPAVERNEN S
M10x1.25

AR EISRE d0=22
[EFHMEREREA
[EFHESAEREA
IZFTRIRIBHEG
ISTAYIEEN

ST HIRE

IStp e
@35xp52x7

S HORZ I p23 % (3
[ INEEE

HUHOBIZ B p1.6x 8
5| EHERF4R32008

Bamp
®40.5xP57x0.1

[EoahiaieBE



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

P116000272200000

P118000272310000

P116000272420000

P116000272240000

PJO0000273001600

P116000272390000

BGB297-1994-32010

P116000272380000

P116000272340000

P116000272370000

P116000272360000

P116000272330000

P116000272350000

P116000272320000

P116000272010000

PJO0000251080000

PJO0000273002400

P116000272470000

P116000272460000

PJO0000273002200

P116000272440000

BGB297-1994-32206

P116000272670000

P311001272520000

P107000272140000

RS
RIS
SRS

DEHENTEIRE
M10x1.25x20

RS
®50.5xDP60x0.1

[EFHENE

B R#ERT4H%32010
B SGBEINE
R SHEI
=529
R S EAIR
[k HE
R AR
[EHE S IR
VAT

e TAEREB

PEESE Yoy
®30.6xD46x0.1

[EREMETE
©30.5%38x15

[ ENSTR
@30.5%p38x2

B
®30.6xD46x0.1

R ENEHEN
¢30.5x(p38x6.4

B EH#ERF4HR32206

[EESNAORZIE
Q3xp24

[E A& a AR e
EpaTa



56

57

58

59

60

[EEEES Rear Swing Arm Assy N

P311001272510000

BGB16674-M8x25

PJO0000907100400

PJO0000274000200

P116000911300000

R ENIRE
M12x30x1.5

INARIE=EHIREM8 %25
SR IHEE

HMAESEC-640

[T NS
P40xP72x7

< 5




[GIEEHE Rear Swing Arm Assy

E2= wms R ER #E2  Part Name And Standard
1 P3130015540A0000 Ea LERIEEES 1 rear right upper rocker arm
2 P3130015530A0000 [ EEERIREAS 1 rear left upper rocker arm
3 P3130015545A0000 BETERBERS 1 rear right lower rocker arm
4 P3130015535A0000 [EETESREAS 1 rear left lower rocker arm
EEFHE columniform bush
> PJ00000929007500 L5 e h18x86 2 p11.5%(18x86
BGB16674- NEEEEIRE
6 M10x1.25x205 M10x1.25x205 2 Hexagon Flange Bolt
EtFE columniform bush
7 Pi00000929007400 IR ST AT
PESRRIAE Turnup Liner,Rocker
8 PI00000925000100  PEEE 4 Aot Eeats
EEHRMENBIE=HME
9 BGB6187-M10x1.25 BEEM10x1.25 6 Hexagon Locked nut
BGB16674- NEEEZEERR
10 M12x1.25x110 M12x1.25x110 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt

11 PJO0000925000200  IEEElimidEQe23xe28 8  |urnup LinerRocker

Arm@23xp28
12 PJ00000924400400 Rz 2B gL 4 Round plastic plug
BGB16674- INEE=EIRE
13 M10%1.25x80 M10x1.25x80 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt
EHTE columniform bush
14 PJ00000923007300 ©10.3xp23x50 4 @10.3x@23%50
15 P311001515640000 FEZRFHTI 1 rocker arm backplate |
16 P311001515650000 FEZRPHRII 1 rocker arm backplate Il

TR BE=ER

17 BGB6IBT-M12x125 ool "Ee

8 Hexagon Locked Nut

18  BGB16674-M6x16 NEIE=HEEM6x16 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt
19 P313001554500000 [ LS 1

rear shock absorber

20 PJO0000551000500 [RRERRERHQ 2
component QF

21 BGB16674- INAEE=EEE 4 Hexagon Flange Bolt



22

23

24

25

[G5¢/¥MRear Wheel, Axle

Bit/¥hRear Wheel,
F w/E

1 PJ0O0000263001700
2 PJ00000264001700
3 PJO0000411621000

0 @Ji)ﬁ.éx‘ f?@

M12x1.25x60

P313001554000000
P115000521080000
P313001553000000

P313001553500000

228 ,ﬁ

@_}‘21 é?@

1719
20

|
14,15

M12x1.25x60

[Ea LPEEREMY 1

RS HNE 6

[EE EiEERERMY: 1

e T PEEREMY 1
1,2

Axle

9 3
B =
ST 1
ST 1

Swing Arm Nozzle

Part Name And Standard

rear left axle shaft
component T

rear right axle shaft
component T

rear wheel hub



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

BGB91-3.2x50

P313001462100000

PJO0000410040400

PJO0000903450100

P1150004113A0000

PJO0000411611500

PJ0O0000265000500

PJ00000260020600

PJ00000265000400

BGB9459-M24x1.5

P115000557100000

P115000557200000

P115000911200000

BGB276-6206RS

P115000557040000

P115000911210000

P115000557010000

P115000557020000

P115000521070000

FFO$H3.2x50

[ERRIEREEAS

HREARInEE

ST
M12x1.25

EEEE
£3K-AT27x11-14
BEIFEIRiRF
BEIFEG
BEIFERAE
FHEIZEM24x1.5

e A

SYEES SRR

JSE =P
@38xp62x8

RAEKEHE6206RS
[EFAMERIRE

[N
P42x@62x7

FAMts
FRWECE
FHHE

Cotter pin

connecting base assy,rear
wheel hub

Decorative Cover E, Wheel
Hub

Taper Nut M12x1.25

valve element

Carlisle tire-AT27x11-14

Nut M24x1.5

rear left steering knuckle
arm

rear right steering knuckle
arm



HEXIER{Y Front Discbrake Plate

FS WS A& &=  Part Name And Standard
1 P313001441000000  &ESIFISHEL 1 Subassemblylfydraulic

2 P311001441300000 ERIRIEHE 1 Front left brake oil pipe

3 P311001441400000 ARRERE 1 Front right brake oil pipe

4 P313001441100000 BIZIRRIHAES 1 Front brake caliper assy.(L)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

P313001441200000

P117000441120000

P115000443100000

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x55

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x22

BGB16674-M6x30

P115000443110000

P115000444590000

BGB16674-M6x16

P311001441800000

P313001442500000

BGB16674-M8x25

P313001442400000

P311001442100000

P311001442200000

P313001442300000

P115000441110000

P115000441210000

PJO0000902200000

P312001444530000

P311001444560000

BGB16674-M8x16

P311001444570000

BGB93-8

P311001440140000

P311001440130000

BIEERFIHAS
AR A ES
REEFES

INEBIE=EIRE
M10x1.25x55

NEEZHEE
M10x1.25x22

NEIE=EEEM6%30

REREGRAES

RIEHEREEX
NEIE=HEIREM6 %16
FRAE

AEREHE
NEE=HIREM8 x 25
ERRERE
[EERRIHES
[ERERRHAS
HPlEREHE
ERitaIRES
ARk R ES

Ba SV = UL
‘M8

AUBRRI A

=iz Sy
NEIE=HEEEM8x 16
BRI A

SIS

BRI ES

REHERE

Front brake caliper assy.(R)
Front brake pad

Hydraulic Parking Assy.

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Bolt

brake pad assy, hydraulic
parking

Oil Pipe Clip |

Hexagon Flange Bolt
Main pump

Rear brake oil pipe(R)
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Rear brake oil pipe(L)
Rear Left Brake Caliper
Rear Right Brake Caliper

Middle brake oil pipe

inner hexagon cone step
bolt with pan M8

front disc brake plate
rear disc brake plate
Hexagon Flange Bolt
parking disc brake plate

spring washer @8



31 P311001440020000 REREERH 19

32 P311001440080000 RIEHE =18 1
33 P311001440010000 RIEHERE 8
P
o2

g
o —
e

HALIZVENAE Shift Operating System

FS RS AR 8=  Part Name And Standard

1 P311001234130000 FRE 1 Handle Cover

2 P311001234140000 PR BIEIR 1 Locked Nut, gearshift handle
3 P311001234140000 RE 1 Gum Cover

4 P311001234150000 £ 1 Clip

5 P313001234160000 A RES 1 Gear Shifter

6 P313001234100000 HHRINES 1 Gear Shifter Assembly

7 BGB16674-M8x 16 ggﬁ;iﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁ 5 Hexagon Flange Bolt

8 BGB6187-M6 SEHRMENBE=E 1 Hexagon Flange Locked Nut



10

11

12

13

14

15

PJO00002341A0200

PJOO0006105A0100

P311001433300000

PJO0O0004323A0000

BGB6187-M8

P311001373100000

BGB818-M3x16-BA

KIZRM6

BRI RAGC
ERSPRAAIBESB
FRHEAS
BFEHIZRRASGA

SEHE N AE=
£128M8

(BEIPAES

R SLIRET
M3x16

shift cable assy C
limit cable B,reverse gear
Manual Parking Combination

Parking Brake Cable A
Hexagon Locked Nut

microswitch

Pan head screw with cross
recess



14— E?P

i7-e i’ ”C) 1'!"@5
45 o
46 = %8 59 g4

480

B RtEH B Steering Wheel Parts

wmS

BGB70.1-M5x20

P311001611200000
P311001611400000

P311001611000000

A3 ETR

Sl apay=:l et
M5x20

HRREES
TR FFX
TS RIEER

Part Name And Standard

inner hexagon Bolt with
columniform head

Fixed Cap,Steering Wheel
Horn Switch

Steering Wheel



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BGB6187-M12x1.25

P311001611300000

P311001823050000

BGB818-M4x12

P311001346110000
P311001346150000
P311001346120000
P311001346130000
PJO0000931080000

P311001642000000

BGB276-6003-2RZ

BGB845-5T3.9x16

PJO0000902250000

P311001823070000

P311001612200000

P311001372000000

BGB276-1994-6805

P311001823060000

BGB896(p5x 1
PJ00000929710200
P311001612300000

PJ00000929710100

TREEHM7RE=EIE

12M12x1.25

HREEEE

BREERT (ERZEY)

TFEELIRETMA x 12

IR \4Eez A1
VAV 9oy
IRY\LizER e 2
TR\
imEEsL

T3 TEIRERSLERG

AR 6003-2RZ

TeAER S B BT
ST3.9x16

HE A7 AEIEM6 x 12

AEFEI

AiE75 R RS

PG RKFFREM

AR 6805

HEEET

FOERBeS5x1
aMIFaHE
HRSHEERS
aMFaHE

Hexagon Locked nut
Adapter Sleeve , Steering
Wheel

Cover I (Round) ,
Steering Column

Pan head screw with cross
recess M4x12

Insulation Spacer 1,Horn
Connecting Clip, Horn
Insulation Spacer 2,Horn
Ground Lead ,Horn
Curve Plug

steering device Bulb

deep groove ball bearing
6003-2RS

Pan head Self-tapping
screw with cross
recessST3.9x16

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x12

Decoration Cover IO,
Steering Column

Adjustable Steering Wheel
Swivel

Ignition Switch Assy

deep groove ball bearing
61805

Steering Column Decoration
Coverl

Split Washer ®5x1
Step Split Pin
Gas Spring Assy.

Step Split Pin



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

BGB6187-M6

BGB97.1-8

PJO0000902160000

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x20

BGB93-10

PJO0000906000700

P311001612100000

P313001621302000

BGB93-8

BGB16674-M8x25

BGB16674-M8x35

P311001622000000

BGB16674-M8x40

BGB6187-M8

BGB16674-M8x20

BGB16674-M8x95

BGB16674-M8x75

P311001641000000

BGB97.1-12-BA

BGB93-12

BGB9459-M12x1.25

BGB91-2.5x30

P311001621400000

BGB96.1-6

P311001346170000

P311001517680000

TR ARIE=IRIR
M6

T8

ke
M6x@10x2.5%x30.5

NAEIE=ERE
M10x1.25x20

10

HEP10xP32%5

AET R REK

T REEThES

SIS
NEIE=EIREM8 x 25
NRIE=HIREM8 X35
btz
NEIE=EIZEM8 x40

ERHMRIE=IRIR
£M8

INAE=HEEEM8 %20
INEIE=EIEEM8 %95
INAEE=THEIEM8x 75
T3 EH LA

12

SEER12

NETHEBRE
M12x1.25

FOEE2.5%30

BN DERERE
6

TR G EE

B hiemZRR 1

12

Hexagon Flange locked nut

flat washer @8

Step Bolt
M6x®10%x2.5%x30.5

Hexagon Flange Bolt

spring washer @10
flat washer @10

Adjustable Steering Wheel
Base

Direction Driveshaft Assy
spring washer @8
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Electrical Power Steering
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Locked
Nut

Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Flange Bolt
diverter component

flat washer @12

spring washer @12
hexagon thin slotted nut
split pin

Connecting Cover for EPS

flat washer @6

Horn Spring



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

P311001517690000

PJO0000931100700

BGB6187-M10

BGB70.1-
M10x1.25x25

PJO0000907100700

P313001641030000

P313001641060000

P313001641010000

P311001611100000

P311001642100000

P313001641040000

BGB97.1-10

ipaLd Cze sl
BERFEEP10x20x2

ERTEG N AE=IRR
£§M10

R7 R EIESLIRET
M10x1.25x25

BHMEHIEH
BHEI
RIS A%

g
~

118
R

ARREE
FEMECLAS
=

F10

flat washer @10



% 12
Ki2=s2ak{n Radiator Parts T W

7Ki288ER(# Radiator Parts
FS RS R & ¥E  Part Name And Standard
1 PJ00000907300000 RETHIEIMEAP12-20 12 Locking Hoop A,Screw

2 BGB16674-M6x16 NAEZEIEM®M6x16 24 | Hexagon Flange Bolt

3 P115000444590000 REREEESE 2 Fixing Clip I,Fuel Pipe

4 P115000155140000 HETFR 12 fuel line rubber

5 P115000190170000 MEUEEE R 5 fixing pipe clamp(M type)
6 P313001155130000 EEHE I 1 metal fuel line I

7 P313001155150000 EREHEND 1 metal fuel lineI



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

P313001155160000

PJO0O000907100400

P313001155040000

P312001192000000

P311001825270000

P3120011926A0000

PJO0000907300300

P115000193110000

P313001190010000

P311001190040000

P116000190150000

P313001190210000

P313001190120000

P313001193130000

P313001190180000

P311001192700000

P313001190030000

P313001190050000

P1150001932A0000

PJ00000929301500

BGB6177-M6

BGB16674-M6x25

P3090011924A0000

P3110011552A0000

P115000193000000

P115000193220000

ERHEL
SEEESEE
M AR B

I10x@17x770

PRENKFEERI
IKFERIPE
IKFEIREES
IRETHIEIRHED
YN
HKE 1

HKE I

SRKEDN
SEKE I
Bl7KTEKE
BKED
IwKOE&
BKED
HKED
2l7kE

BOHE
@6.5x(p22x6.5

NRIE=IEEM6

NEIE=HIEEM6 %25

RENBEEG
HSEIRIRAES

BIZKIEEBG

BIKTEHKE

[e))

N

metal fuel linell

Spring Clamp E
rubber fuel line I

water tank

water tank shield
Weding Water Tank Assy
Locking Hoop D,Screw
auxiliary kettle cap
water inlet I

exhalent siphon I

fixing pipe clamp Il , water
pipe

metal water pipell

metal water pipe I

water inlet III
filler assy

water inletI
exhalent siphon II

auxiliary kettle
turnup bush@6.5x@22x6.5

Hexagon Flange Nut M6
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Cooler Fan Assy

exhalent siphon,auxiliary
kettle



34 P115000365400000

iEEEEERY Muffler Parts
FS w"S
1 P313001182100000

2 P116000391600000

3 PJO0000961000000
4 PJO0000180500100

5 P3130011825A0000

IKEfERER

FR3ZETR

HSEESI

SERkES

RIZEAP2.5%xp14.5%62

FIREZETRE42

AFSERRAST

Part Name And Standard

Welding Assembly I,
Exhaust Pipe

Oxygen sensor
Tension Spring A

Hemispherical Sealing
Gasket @42

Welding Assembly II,



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

BGB16674-M6x30

PJ00000929301900

PJO0000180200500

BGB6170-M8

P311001180030000

P3110011810A0000

PJ00000929302300

P116000180070100

PJOOO000060A0000

PJO0000906050600

BGB16674-M8x35

BGB70.2-M6x16-B

BGB93-6-B

BGB96.1-6

P3110011830A0000

P311001180010000

P3110011840A0000

BGB16674-M6x16

P311001180040000

BGB16674-M6x45

BGB6187-M8

P311001181000000

P115000180070000

P313001182010000

NEIE=HEEM6x30

BOWE
@e6x@P10xP22x17

S EEHE
?$36.5x046x6

7NFHIREIMS8

iH ERbRAR
HAERSIREES
BIOWTE9.4x012x 12

B NLL R
@12x@20x5

iHEs =S
FEB8.5xp28x1.5

INEE=EIZEM8 %35

M7 AR IRET
M6x16 (F5iM)

SR (ANHEEN)

6

HKX MRS
iHERR R E IR
HEREEIRERES
NEIE=HEEM6x 16
HERES
NEIE=HIZEEM6 %45

ERTH ANRIERY
M8

iHFERREME

AL IR
e8xp20x%3

HSEIPEI

Exhaust Pipe

Hexagon Flange Bolt
turnup bush

packing ring(p36.5x@46x6,
Exhaust Pipe

Hexagonal Nut M8
Insulation Plate,Muffler
Muffler Welding Assy.

turnup bush@ 9.4x@12x12
Heat insulation Gasket

Muffler Damping Gasket
Assy

flat washer -8.5x@28x1.5
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Inner Hexagon Screw with
flat head M6x16

spring washer @6

flat washer @6

Flame Screen Net Assy
Tail Pipe Gasket,Muffler
Tail Pipe,Muffler
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Tail Pipe Cap, Muffler

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Locked Nut

Muffler assy

Heat insulation Gasket

Shield I,Exhaust Pipe



30 P3130011821A0000 HSERRAS 1 1

¥

@ O@s

ZSBEE SR Air Filter Parts 20
' 26
0®°
9 13
5 10 12

ZSiE22 284 Air Filter Parts

Fs WS R &R #8  Part Name And Standard
1 P312001172040000 KRR IR R = 1 secondary filter cap

2 P312001172050000 10 6 buckle

3 P3120011722A0000 R EREEHE 1 secondary filter element

4 P312001172010000 IR IRERRR 1 secondary filter

BETHERBI60~ |

5 PJ0O0000907300900
¢80

Locking Hoop J,Screw



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

P110000172130000

P313001172120000

P312001172210000

P313001172090000

P311001172110000

P313001172100000

BGB16674-M6x30

PJ00000929000200

P311001173120000

BGB16674-M6x55

P311001173110000

P311001173140000

BGB6187-M6

P313001172250000

P311001172240000

PJO0000902100100

P311001173130000

P312001172000000

BGB16674-M6x16

PJO0000907301300

PJO0000907301100

AR SEEEET

KRS

NEIE=ERE
M6x30

FIEP6xp10x18
EEES S

NAEIE=ERRE
M6x55

RUER
EHEI

TEEHM7BE=E
1REIM6

RBHSET
KRS BT

HE A aHiRE
M6x16-¢p10x4

EHE T
KRR

NEIE=EIRE
M6x16

IS THIE RN P90-
110

IS T8 HEL70-90

Adapter Sleeve I ,secondary
intake-tube

secondary intake-tube I

Adapter Sleeve I ,secondary
exit pipe

secondary exit pipe |

Adapter Sleeve II,secondary
exit pipe

secondary exit pipe II
Hexagon Flange Bolt

bush @6x@10x18

Connector

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Stabilivolt Box

seal ring I
Hexagon Flange Nut M6

secondary exit pipe II

Adapter Sleevelll ,secondary
exit pipe

Hexagon Step Bolt With Pan
M6x16-¢p10x4

seal ring I

secondary air filter

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Locking Hoop N, Screw

Locking Hoop L,Screw



E28(7E Position, Electrical Parts

Fs wms
1 BGB6177.1-M6
2 BGB93-6

3 P311001371200000

4 P311001371250000

5 P311001371400000

6 P311001371500000

7 P311001371300000

8 P311001343400000

9 P311001371350000

10 P311001361000000

FR3ZETR
TNEE=IE8M6
SHEL6
ARBBFFR
TSR TR
— PUBREEIRFTR
[ EIRIGIRTTR
IVESAPAES

AERAR Rt

RN TEARFTR
BEEEREM

&

Part Name And Standard
Hexagon Flange Nut M6
spring washer @6
Light Switch
High/Low Light Switch
2Wd And 4Wd Switcher
Rear Differential Switch
Emergency Light Switch

output cable,
Rectifier/Voltage regulator

Turning Light Switch

Combination Instrument



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

P115000371750000

BGB16674-M6x25

P313001623500000

BGB845-ST6x20

BGB16674-M6x16

BGB16674-M6x35

P313001516280000

P116000331000000

PJO0000931150100

P311001321000000

P313001392000000

BGB16674-M6x20

P311001377050000

P116000379300000

P115000322000000

P311001377300000

P311001377350000

P1150003461A0000

P313001341000000

P311001343600000

P311001343700000

P313001515210000

P311001379200000

P311001346300000

BGB96.1-6

DCiRREES

NEIE=HRE
M6x25

EngmEizhlsas

TFERLBLURE]
ST6x20

NEE=ERE
M6x 16

NAIE=HIRE
M6x35

RXEB R
FROKEBIERY

EIB iR
@10x8

REER2E(600W)

ECUf=HlzsaRH

NEEAZEIRE
M6x20

HeanLkEE 2R
FRR =S

EEhutits
(12V/30Ah)

HRERERAS
FHEBERAES
TR\
FEBLIEMY
EARFFRMET
ERFF R
SEIBER
MBS flaE
BENSEE

o

DC Socket
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Eps Controller Assy

Big Pan head screw with
Cross recess

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Fixing Plate, Ignition Coil

ignition coil component
Pluged Damping Pad ®10x8

Rectifier/Voltage
regulator (600W)

ECU controller assy
Hexagon Flange Bolt

starter relay

Solenoid Valvle Conteoller
battery component(30Ah)

relay assembly

main relay assembly
horn

leader cable

Dashboard Switch Wire 1
Dashboard Switch Wire 2
battery holddown

fan controller

buzzer

flat washer @6



36

37

38

39

40

P311001331010000

P116000331010000

P311001343500000

P311001343200000

P313001342000000
17

RKEBIERLE (B
A1 460mm)

RKEEERS
SIS
PR AR
R IR EB ST AR

EFI;lif§ Fuel Tank

wmS
P311001811000000

P311001811400000

BGB16674-M8x25

P311001515820000

FR3CETR
=)

il

NAIE=HEEM8 %25

WRIEREER T

#s Part Name And Standard

1

1

connector wire, ignition coil

connector wire, ignition coil
Spotlight Pilot Wire
Negative Cable, Battery

EFI cable

fuel tank assy
fuel tank switch cap

Hexagon Flange Bolt
M8x25

fuel tank platen I



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

P313001515830000

P118000395000000

P116000165210000

P116000165220000

PJO0000907200000

P116000165110000

P116000165230000

PJO0000907100300

P115000165290000

PJO0000933800100

P115H00811530000

P115H00165110000

P115H00165240000

P116000165240000

P313001811540000

P311001811100000

o3P R I
WATEHER BB
)iz EERS
LiajE iR
EZEHEA

BERHE I
©e8xp14x250

WHE=EE
SEMEEHED P10

KEHFEESE
@e7x@11x700

KAHER A EIELB
AR 2
EERHE I
RERRRE T

AR E
Ip14x@17x300

B EAR AR AR

e =N

fuel tank platen IT
fuel pump

oil-out plug
oil-taking plug

holddown hoop A
High Pressure Fuel Pipe I

Triplet Joint Fuel Pipe

Elastic hoop D
breather pipe,fuel tank

Seal Gasket B,Fuel Pump
fuel tank cap
High Pressure Fuel Pipe Il

thermal insulation bellows
II (Alu. Foil)

thermal insulation bellows
I (Alu. Foil)

cushion rubber,fuel tank
platen



{&ThiH Transimission Axle

F

1

wmS
PJO0000251000700

BGB276-1994-6205-
2RS

P115E00256000000

BGB16674-M8x25

PJ00000254000200
PJO0000255000100

PJ00000254000200

BT
AERN4HK

A BkH7#6205-2RS

e AR EESR

NEE=ZEEE
M8x25

XD
+=THERMY

PRC

Part Name And Standard

Front Driveshaft K

deep groove ball bearing
6205-2RS

Bearing Seat, Driveshaft
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Yoke
cross-shaped component

Yoke



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

BGB16674-M8x16

BGB5287-8
PJO0000251001000

PJ00000251000500

P501010911390000

PJ00000251020200
GB/T895.2d0=25
PJ00000251040100
PJ00000251030100
PJO0000251010000
BGB894.1d0=25

P301001251400000

NRE=EEE 2
M8x16

P28 2
Bif&an4H) 1
BERNHHF 1
e 6
P25%xp42x7

&R LR EC 4

HFNLLIEE d0=25 2

EEFIEA 2
Eo/1iE=EB 2
EnAmFEB 2

HhFMEEd0=25 4
A=y 1

Hexagon Flange Bolt

flat washer 8xp28x1.5
Front Driveshaft J

Front Driveshaft F

Oil Seal@25x@42x7

<5(2, o
A S =t

£ 22PER % Clutch Pipes

BasR2PEHF Clutch Pipes

wmS

BGB16674-M6x 16

BGB96.1-6

P311001172160000

FR3Z &R e
INEIE=HRE 3
M6x16
Fi16 3
HEsRHSE 1

Part Name And Standard
Hexagon Flange Bolt

flat washer @6

clutch exit pipe



IRE T IEHEN @I0-

4 PJO0O000907301300 110 2 Locking Hoop N,Screw

5 P313001172190000 BEREHEEI 1 clutch intake-tube I

6 PJ00000907301500 %?m%@*@%”& 2 Locking Hoop P,Screw

7 P311001172220000  mWasmswmmmsl 1 SdapterSleevell clutch
intake-tube

8 P313001171200000 EesRHSEI 1 clutch intake-tubeII

9 PJ00000907301600 %?%m"%@ﬁ&m 60- 4 Locking Hoop Q,Screw

Adapter Sleeve II,clutch

10 P313001172230000 EesSHSEEEEL 1 .
intake-tube

11 P313001517420000 HSEXIER 1

IiRHEEEHR Throttle, Brake Pedal 10
INREGERMR Throttle, Brake Pedal
FS wS R E R g2  Part Name And Standard
1 P3110014311A0000  #HIZhEIRIEEAS 1 brake pedal
EHFHIE columniform bush
2 PJ00000929004300 35 5 s p18x32 T p122%p18x32
3 PJ00000963001100 HEL 1 torsional spring L

4 PJ00000931150000 EESRERIREE8 %10 1 Cushion Pad ¢8x10, Round



10

11

12

BGB16674-
M10x1.25%x55

BGB6187-M10x1.25

BGB70.1-M6x20

P112000610610000

P312001610600000

PJ0O0000963000200
PJO00006103A0200

BGB896p5x1

INRBIE=EIRE
M10x1.25x55

TEIRAIE=IER
1Z2EFM10x1.25

M7 AEESIZET
M6x20

T R TR R

I ERIEEAS

FHECP2.5xP15.5%66

RN S

FFO#4B @51

Socket

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Locked nut

inner hexagon screw with
columniform head M6x20

mounting seat,accelerator
pedal

welding assembly,accelerator
pedal

torsional spring C
control cable,accelerator

Split Washer ®5x1



RRNEEZR Ending Bracket
AR =

1] = ]
LSl

B e

Ao &EEZER Enging Bracket

FsS

1

wmS
P012000100001200
P312001515510000

BGB16674-M6x20

BGB6187-M10x1.25

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x175

P116000002100000

XX AR
REME L
SRR EIENR
NEIE=HEIRIEM6 %20

SR RA=IERIR
BM10x1.25

NEEZHERE
M10x1.25x175

EEEES

(o))

oo

—

Part Name And Standard

engine assembly
dead plate,shift cable

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Locked Nut

Hexagon Flange Bolt

engine suspension assy |



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

P116000001200000

P1160000030A0000

BGB97.1-10
BGB-10

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x25

GB/T6187-M6

P1150000070A0000

P313001002200000
BGB16674-M8x22

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x22

P3130012332A0000

P116000172210000

PJO0000907301300

P115000188020000

PJO0000907100600

P107000237010000

PJO0000907100200
P312001517730000
BGB6177.1-M6

BGB16674-M6x16

RAUHRBRA
REAURREE

F#£10
10

NEE=EER
M10x1.25%x25

TR RIE=IRIR
gM6

A BTIREEEER G

AoSEESI
NAE=EIREM8x 22

NEE=EIRE
M10x1.25%22

LHREHS
BasmtSEEEE ]

IRETHEIEHEN@90-110

RSEKE
llp11x¢p15x140-90

MG

TEEESE
@5x9x300

SHMESEC

I EIE S
NAEZIZEME
INAE=TH#Z12M6x 16

damping pad,engine

Shock-Absorbing
Seat,Engine

flat washer ¢10.5

spring washer 10
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Locked
Nut

Front Shock-Absorbing
Seat,Engine

engine suspension assy |l

Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Flange Bolt

shifting arm assy

Adapter Sleeve I ,clutch
intake-tube

Locking Hoop N,Screw

return tube for waste gas
I

Elastic hoop G
breather pipe,gearbox

Elastic hoop C



BUHEEEYS Front Seat
BUHEEE4S Front Seat
& "RS =384 i
1 P311001713100000 B E
2 P311001712100000 @ £i5ES
3 P311001711100000  EEvAS|
4 P311001715100000 ERnEEIRAS T

] NEBEZEIRG

5 BGB16674-M8x16 8w 1c
6 PJ0O0000924020000 SR EBRIESL 25X 25
7 P311001715500000 @ S#hESI
8 BGB16674-M8x20 NAE=HIRE

M8x20

Part Name And Standard

headrest assy
Backrest Assy
Seat Assy |

Connecting Bracket I, Seat
Hexagon Flange Bolt

rectangle plastic plug 25x25

Guide Rail Il

Hexagon Flange Bolt



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

P311001715400000

P311001715300000

P311001826050000

BGB6187-M8

P311001895210000

P312001751100000

BGB6187-M10x1.25

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x20

P311001751200000

P311001895250000

BGB16674-M6x40

PJ00000929002400

PJO0000931000100

PJO0000902100400

P311001895230000

PJO0000964000700

P311001895220000

BGB6187-M6

BGB16674-M8x30

SHES
SHETHT
BERZZoEARI

ERHM7EE=ME
1REIM8

FEBBAR
TEeHHEG

SR RIA=IE
$ZEFM10x1.25

INEE=EIRE
M10x1.25x20

ZEHUWNAS
BEEMES

INEE=EIRE
M6x40

EFEIEPIx@17x16

BRER A&
@e19xp25x10

ENAEMER
M10x1.25x22-
@14x5
PEEEITFAR
PEEVEHRES
AR FRAR

ERBMNEE=MER
1REM6

INEBIE=EIRE
M8x30

16

Guide Rail |

Tensioning Rod, Guide Rail

Fixing Plate I, Seat
Hexagon Locked nut

Seat Lock

safety belt

Hexagon Locked nut

Hexagon Flange Bolt

lock catch I, safety belt

Cover, Seat Lock
Hexagon Flange Bolt

columniform bush
@eIxP17x16

Rubber Plugp19x@25,sphere

Hexagon Step Bolt With Pan

Handle, Seat

Spring, Seat Lock Latch

Pressing Plate,Seat Spring

Hexagon Locked nut

Hexagon Flange Bolt



[SHEEES Rear Seat

IGHEEEHS Rear Seat

FS wmS

1 P311001713100000
2 P311001712100000
3 P311001711100000
4 P313001715200000
5 BGB16674-M8x16
6 PJ00000924020000
7 P313001826060000
8 P312001751100000

21

R ZTR
SES
REES
FESRES]

PRI REE T

NREE=HEEM8x 16
FEFZEBNIESL25% 25

el

TEHHE

=0
4—21

88  Part Name And Standard
2 headrest assy
2 Backrest Assy

2 Seat Assy |

2 Connecting Bracket II, Seat

8 Hexagon Flange Bolt

4 rectangle plastic plug
25%25

2 Fixing Plate Il, Seat

2 safety belt



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

P311001895250000

P313001751200000

PJO0000902100600

P311001895210000

BGB16674-
M10x1.25%x20

BGB16674-M8x40

BGB6187-M10x1.25

PJ00000929002400

PJO0000931000100

P311001895230000

PJO0000964000700

P311001895220000

BGB16674-M6x40

BGB6187-M6

BGB16674-M8x30

PJO0000902100400

FEEVE
LZeHHHIES

TohR, A aHIRE
M10x1.25x25-¢p14x9

BEBBAR

NEEEERR
M10x1.25%x20

7NAIA=EIREM8 %40
SR REIEA=IER
$2EM10x1.25

EHIE@Ixp17x16

PRIETR AL
P19%xp25%x10

FEEFAR

FEEAUTIsEES

FEAHEE [RAR
TNAEIE=H#E2M6 x40

ERTENBIE=ME
12RM6

NRIE=HZEM8x30

Thias A aiRE
M10x1.25%x22-¢p14x5

16

Cover, Seat Lock
lock catch I,safety belt

Hexagon Step Bolt With
Pan

Sear Lock

Hexagon flange bolt
M10x1.25x%20

Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Locked nut

columniform bush
eIxP17x16

Rubber Plug @19x 25

Handle, Seat

Spring, Seat Lock Latch

Pressing Plate, Seat Spring

Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Locked nut

Hexagon Flange Bolt



==
mn

EE

24
BISES4(AFN) Front Cover
Fs WS MR
1 PJ00000903500200 PR EME X6
=ik =N
2 PJ00000905200400 +EARLIRET
M6x12
3 PJ00000902250000 RN R
M6x12
=ik =N
4 PJ00000905200500 +FEARIRET
M6x16
By =z
5 PJ00000902250100 a7
e i =N
6 PJ00000905200100 +FEAEIRET
M5x16
7 BGB97.1-5 s

{#(A%X) Front Cover

'

26

Part Name And Standard
nut clamp M6x6

Pan head screw with cross
recess M6x12

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x12

Pan head screw with cross
recess M6x16

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x16

Pan head screw with cross
recess M5x16

flat washer @5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BGB6177.1-M5

PJO0000903460000

BGB845-ST4.8x13

P1150008230A0000

BGB845-ST3.9x10

BGB845-ST3.9x25

P313001823080000

P311001822110000

PJO0000933500000

P31300182209000012

P31300182209000093

P313001822010000

P31300182208000012

P31300182208000093

P313001823010000

P311001823040000

P115000895100000

P313001823030000

P313001823020000

PJO0000903500300

7NEBIE=I2RMS
HRMRHEM6x 14

+FERSLE IR
ST4.8x13

EYREHEGEAS

TFERLE LU
ST3.9x10

+FEREL BT
ST3.9x25

NRE

HEsHFFR
IEBFFRTEBRRE
RIERER, =B

HUEREER; Vistat)l
M

HIAKT R

AIER; =H
HIER; Vistatiit
e
FrRiEHmER
EYETES
BYfEE

BYfa

I2EFEM6 %2

Hexagon Flange Bolt
Cap Nut M6x12

Pan head Self-tapping screw
with cross recessST4.8x13

Plastic Hinge,Sundry Box

Pan head Self-tapping screw
with cross recessST3.9x10

Pan head Self-tapping screw
with cross recessST3.9x25

Instrument Mask
Knob Switch

Rubber Sleeve,Knob Switch

Mounting Plate,front
Headlight

Instrument Panel
control panel, switch
lock Assy,sundry box
Sundry Box Cover
Sundrey Box

nut clamp M6x2



BIZ=E=(4(BR) Front Cover

wS

PJO0000905200500

P313003822010000

P31300382209000012

P31300382209000093

P311001822110000
PJO0000933500000
P313003822100000
P31300382208000012

P31300382208000093

PJ0O0000902250100

PJO0000903500200

AI=E

=
oo

R ETR

TFREARLIRET
M6x16

AIAKT LM
RIERER, =H

BUEREEMNR; Vistati
iy

IEEFFR

TR RINER IR E
AREIAE

RIER, =H
BUER; Vistatiit

TR R
M6x16

BREFHM6 %6

{4(BZ%) Front Cover

20

20

Part Name And Standard



10 P313003822070000 RIS 1

1

{Ij#A4x Side Cover

FE wS R ZFR = Part Name And Standard

1 P313001808070000 Efains| 1 rear left wheel regula |

THa A7 IR inner hexagon bolt with pan

2 PJ0O0000902250100 M6x16 34 M6 16

3 PJO0000903500200 I2RFEM6%6 26 nut clamp M6x6

4 P313001829030000 EHSNER 1 Left Backplate, Rear Seat
Outside

5 P313001515190000 o e e 1 decorative sheet,rear left
backplate

6 P313001515170000 e R 1 decorative sheet,front left
backplate

7 P313001515190000  ZSIPEfMEidR I 1 left backplate |,cabin
outside

8 P313001515200000 AR 1 decorative sheet,rear right

backplate

9 P313001515180000 BIAPHREETIR 1 decorative sheet,front right



backplate

10 P313001822070000 RO 1 Front Left Wheel Regula |
R SIRET Pan head screw with cross
11 PJO0O000905200500 M6x16 10 recess M6x16
12 P313001822100000 ARIEIHE 1 Front Right Wheel Regula |
13 P313001824120000  SI==AMEHWR I 1 right backplate |,cabin
outside
14 P313001829040000 MR 1 ngh’F Backplate, Rear Seat
Outside
15 P313001828080000 Fal=L s el 1 rear rightt wheel regula |
G VA= :LEES inner hexagon bolt with pan
16 PJ00000902250400 M6x 20 8 M6 20

HERNER(L Footrest

Fs wmS =p &4 H= Part Name And Standard

1 P313001825010000 B 1 Front Left Fender |

2 P313001824030000 BB PR 1 Middle Protective Plate, Foot



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

P313001825020000

P313001829060000

P311001822110000

PJO0000933500000

P313001824020000

P313001824130000

P313001824040000

P313001829010000

P313001829050000

P313001829020000

P313001829080000

P313001829090000

PJO0000903500200

PJ0O0000902250100

PJO0000905200500

P311001824140000

P313001515010000

P302001515280000

PJO0000932000000

PJO0000932150400

P115000824260000

BGB6177.1-M6

HIAERR
St

IEsHFF X
IEHFFRNEBIRE
T REER

BR=IFR

AR

J=pasiilliz
[EHERIFHR
[EaERIETR

[RAAEAE TR

[EBATRR

BEREM6 %6

TRy FIRE
M6x16

+FREARESRET
M6x16

RILIER
RIS
HERImE

HZERHEEA

HIENEE TR E

BRI AKIRET
INAE=12E8M6

50

53

16

Rest

Front Right Fender |
Battery cover

knob switch

rubber sleeve,knob switch
left foot rest

Middle Protective
Plate,cabin

right foot rest

Rear left Foot Rest

Middle Backplate, Rear Seat
Rear Right Foot Rest

Left Lower Backplate, Rear
Seat

Right Lower Backplate, Rear
Seat

nut clamp M6 x6

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x16

Pan head screw with cross
recess M6x16

Elementary Filter Screen
Shift decorative covers
Parking Decorative Cover

Dust Cushion A, Parking
Pedal

Dust-proof cushion E,brake
pedal

Plastic Expansion Screw

Hexagon Flange Nut M6



15%8 Cargo Bed

wms

1 P313001825030000

2 PJ00000902250100

3 P313001827080000

P31300182701000012

P31300182701000093

5 PJO0000903500200

6 PJO0000933500000

R ETR
[EESERR

ik N AV=LE e
M6x16

HSPLETT
SR, RE
HHBERR; Vistaiiit
1AM 6
b ST e

&

38

1
1
1
22

3

Part Name And Standard
Front Left Fender |

Middle Protective Plate,
Foot Rest

Front Right Fender |
Battery cover

knob switch

rubber sleeve,knob switch

left foot rest



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

P313001822110000

P311001827060000

P313001827050000

P313001829100000

P31300182702000012

P31300182702000093

P313001827070000

P313001825040000

P313001828010000

P313001828030000

P313001828040000

PJO0000905200500

P313001173150000

PJO0000931050000

P311001515160000

BGB845-5T3.9x13

P115000515300000

BGB6187-M6

IEsHFFR

ERAEER
EBltarE
ETTRER
RN

ot
It

tRfEatR; Vistatiit

HEHLE L

[aEEHER

===

[EfRIFHR

JEtRIFHR I

TFIEARIRET
M6x16

)|

Bra=fq

B

SRS

ERAERRRR

THERLEBIRE]
ST3.9x13

RIS

SR EIE=H
RIREEM6

—

Middle Protective
Plate,cabin

right foot rest

Rear left Foot Rest

Middle Backplate, Rear Seat
Rear Right Foot Rest

Left Lower Backplate, Rear
Seat

Right Lower Backplate, Rear
Seat

nut clamp M6 x6

inner hexagon bolt with
pan M6x16

Pan head screw with cross
recess M6x16

Elementary Filter Screen
Shift decorative covers

Parking Decorative Cover

Dust Cushion A, Parking
Pedal

Dust-proof cushion E,brake
pedal

Plastic Expansion Screw

Hexagon Flange Nut M6



##F3P4L Shed Support
FsS WS
1 PJ0O0000932200300

2 BGB923-M10x1.25

3 P313001517100000

BGB70.1-
M10x1.25x25

5 P313001517500000
6 P313001517700000

7 PJO0000932200500
8 P313001517300000

9 P313001517600000

10 P313001723200000
11 BGB16674-M8x25

12 P313001517200000

R BTR
T RERSLD

=EMBRRM10x1.25

WHFES 1

R FEFRESIRET
M10x1.25%x25

W FESs vV
HEFFEES VI

TR ERSLF

W FES

MRS VI
AIFERS

NAIE=EIEEM8 %25

WFEE T

14

N

Part Name And Standard
Front Left Fender |

Middle Protective Plate,
Foot Rest

Front Right Fender |
Battery cover

knob switch
rubber sleeve knob switch
left foot rest

Middle Protective
Plate,cabin

right foot rest
Rear left Foot Rest

Middle Backplate, Rear
Seat

Rear Right Foot Rest



13

14

15

16

BGB16674-
M10x1.25x25

P313001723100000

PJ0O0000932200600

P313001517400000

NEE=EIRE
M10x1.25%25

EIFfERS

T FERSLG

WFFRSIV

{RBEFT Welding Assembly Bumper

FS

10

wS

BGB823-M4x12

PJ0O0000902250100

P312001515290000
P311001821010000
P311001354250000

P311001354000000

BGB845-5ST4.8x16

BGB6177.1-M4

BGB16674-M10x25

BGB6187-M10

FR3ETR

+NESLIRETMA < 12

RN/ FAEEM6x16

HSt
BIERBZATIFMR
AREREST
EREERESNT

TFERLBLURE]
ST4.8x16

NEIE=IZ2EM4

NEE=EIRE
M10x25

ERHMBE=E

22

H=

\}

Left Lower Backplate, Rear
Seat

Right Lower Backplate,
Rear Seat

nut clamp M6 x6

inner hexagon bolt with
pan M6x16

Part Name And Standard

Samll pan head screw with
cross recess M4x12

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x16

HS mark

front bumper backplate
front right turn light
front left turn light

Pan head Self-tapping screw
with cross recessST4.8x16

Hexagon Flange Nut
Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon flange Locked Nut



11

12

13

P313001513000000

PJ00000924400100

BGB16674-
M10x1.25%x20

E2RM10

BIRBQATIR AR

Bz 2Kk 032

NEX=ZERE
M10x1.25x20

13

ST ATAB{4(ASR) Front Headlight

BUSTXTER{E(AFR) Front Headlight

FS

1

wmS
P313001822020000

P313001822030000

BGB845-5T4.2x13

PJ00000902250100

P311001355000000
P311001352300000
P311001352100000
P311001351600000

P311001351800000

R ETR
EITEZER
BITEZRER

TFERLEBURTT
ST4.2x13

R/ NEIERIEM6x16

BIRZEXT BB

BT ES
EEITES
EiyesdITaE
BT ES

#

-_—

0o

Welding assembly,front
bumper

Round plastic plugp32

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Part Name And Standard
Mounting Plate, Left Light
Mounting Plate, Right Light

Pan head Self-tapping screw
with cross recessST4.2x13

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x16

Front Position Light Assy
Right Low Beam Assy
Left Low Beam Assy

Left High Beam Assy

Right High Beam Assy



10

11

12

13

14

15

P313001515520000

P313001515530000

P313001515040000

BGB16674-M6x12

P313001515030000

PJO0000384140000

RN =R

ARSI T 5

TREZRRO

NAIE=HEIREM6Xx 12

TREZESR L

KATHT;
H11;12V;55W

BUSTKTER(%(BER) Front Headlight

FS

1

wmS
P313003822020000

P313003822030000

BGB845-5T4.2x13

PJO0000905200500

P313003515530000

P&
EITBELERR
BAITREZHR

THEEL BRI
ST4.2x13

B RASLIRET
M6x16

BRI ZENR

-_—

-_—

oo

12

Spotlight Beam Mounting
Plate (Left)

Spotlight Beam Mounting
Plate (Right)

light mounting bracket Il
Hexagon Flange Bolt

light mounting bracket |

Part Name And Standard



Byl

P311001352300000
P311001352100000
P311001351600000
P311001351800000

P313003515030000

PJO0000384140000

BGB16674-M6x16
P313003515520000
P311001355000000

P313003515040000

wmS
P313003822020000

P313003822030000

BGB845-ST4.2x13

PJO0000905200500

AEEITES
ER S TRE
Eim e THaE
AT EE
JTEZHESER]

KITKTi8;
H11;12V;55W

INEBIE=EIREM6Xx 16

EREPITLERR
A ENTEB

ITREZRRI

YT&R{E(AFR) Front Headlight

A3 BTR
EITERIER
BITERER

TFERLBLURET
ST4.2x13

TFEAERIRET
M6x 16

12

Front Position Light Assy

Part Name And Standard



5 P313003515530000 GIRGNT 2R

6 P311001352300000 BENGITESE

7 P311001352100000 EIRYeETHE

8 P311001351600000 EENRITEE

9 P311001351800000 A eETEE
6

N HIEBXTARE(BER) Front Headlight

| B
o

BUBEXTER(4(BFER) Front Headlight

FS wS R ER

1 P312002351100000 ERIEBTAES

2 P312002351300000 ARIEBITES

3 PJ00000902250100 TR FAIRIEM6x 16
PR

4 BGB845-5T4.2x13 g}ﬂaﬁf BBRE]

5 P313004515030000 ITERFESEEI

6 P313004515040000 KRR

7 BGB16674-M6x16 INEE=HEEM6x16

KITHTE (HST,

8 PJO0000384110000 12V,35W/35W)

#s Part Name And Standard
1

1



EEATER Rear Light '-
5— Ny !

[ERXTERE Rear Light
FS wmS

1 PJ00000902250100
2 PJO0000903500200
3 P311001354750000
4 P311001353750000
5 P311001353500000
6 P311001354500000
7 BGB845-ST3.9x13

¢
1
7

HR3CBTR

a7 RIRE
M6x16

IREFEM6 %6
aEEREST
aRfNTHEEG
ERfTHREG
ER¥EEEST

+FERL BB
ST3.9x13

12

Part Name And Standard

inner hexagon bolt with pan
M6x16

nut clamp M6x6

rear right turn light

rear right position lamp assy
rear left position lamp assy
rear left turn light

Pan head Self-tapping screw
with cross recessST3.9x13



wS
P311001862200000
P313001825180000

P313001825260000

PJO0000905200400

CIEE DR

RUIRIKUERES

4B &11239%50
TR I (A1)
TR (/=)
B AR SIZET

Part Name And Standard
Clamp Assy I
Shed I(Front)
Shed II(Rear)

Pan head screw with cross
recess M6x12

Part Name And Standard



P313001861150000

P313003861150000

2 PJO0000931250100

3 P311001863100000

4 PJO0000905200600

5 PJ00000929302000

[Gil§E Rearview Mirror

[5i$S Rearview Mirror
FS wmS
1 P311001892100000

2 P311001892200000
3 BGB70.1-M4x12-D
4 P311001353250000
5 PJO0000384310000

6 BGB6177.1-M6

RIS (ARR)
BTSN (BFR)

B RIERIRE P8 % 6.5
HXIEREE

R SLIRET
M6x20

DI EE6.3x@9x12

[
25

.
0
—

S

AR
RS
AR

A7 AEESLARET
M4 x12

[ERERRAT RS

NELTE, 12V;
W5W

TNEIE=128M6

Part Name And Standard
Left rearview mirror
right rearview mirror

inner hexagon screw with
columniform head

rear license tag light assy

Hexagon Flange Nut M6



I=iidEsi 28
FS WS &R Part Name And Standard
PJO0000519100000 [EtEERESLA
2 PJO0000519100200 JEtErEREELC
3 PJO0000519100100 [E¥ERERELB
4 PJO0000519101900 [T
6

1 3 7__

14




it

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18

19

wmS
P115000899110100
P311001899110000
P311001515090000
PJO0000906050000
BGB16674-M8x25
BGB16674-M8x90
P311001371550000
P115000377400000
BGB16674-M8x20
P115000899020000
P115000899010000

BGB16674-M6x16

BGB6187-M8

P313001344000000
P313001343800000
P115000899050000
P115000899040000
P115000899090000
BGB91-2.5x30

P115000899000100

P311001899000000

XX &R
BIFHAR
BIBINAK
GILER
8.5 p28x1.5
NRIE=HIZEM8x 25
NEIE=HZEEM8 %90
IR
S BsRAS
NEIE=HZEEM8 %20
EHNSEe
B
NRIE=HZEEM6x16

ERHMBIE=EER
1REFM8

St
SIAtEL

FHIMP9.5x40
FO$H2.5%30
HiAHE3500B

SHtHE45008

e

1

—

N

N

N

—

Part Name And Standard

mounting plate, winch
flat washer @8
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Winch Controller Switch
winch relay assembly
Hexagon Flange Bolt
Guide Pulley, Winch
Lifting Hook

Hexagon Flange Bolt

Hexagon Flange Locked
Nut

Hand Strap

Plastic Clip

Cotter pin 2x32

Winch assy 3500B



